
POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 RILEY GELDENHUYS KTM 23769 33 BOR 19 20 25 25 25 25 22 25 25 22 25 20 18 25 22 22 365

2 PARKER CIK HUSQVARNA 21251 333 NR 16 25 22 18 20 22 25 22 22 25 22 22 22 22 25 25 355

3 MASON VISSER HUSQVARNA 33221 420 FS 25 17 16 20 18 16 18 19 18 17 20 25 25 16 14 11 295

4 ADEN FISHER KTM 29812 86 BOR 11 18 19 22 16 17 17 18 16 19 18 19 20 20 10 18 278

5 DORIAN BOTES KTM 33365 84 KZN 14 19 14 15 8 15 11 13 19 20 16 13 12 14 18 16 237

6 COBY KRETZMANN HUSQVARNA 23534 15 KZN 10 16 8 8 14 14 16 14 17 12 19 16 16 15 19 20 234

7 MASON BARNES KTM 27501 193 BOR 12 12 15 16 15 13 14 12 13 16 17 15 15 17 13 17 232

8 BEN JACOBS KTM 32547 506 FS 22 7 18 10 19 18 12 17 20 15 15 18 17 19 227

9 JOSHUA-ZION NAUDE KTM 32099 34 EC 6 9 13 14 11 12 20 11 14 18 13 17 19 18 17 13 225

10 LUAN JORDAAN HUSQVARNA 35592 20 NR 13 14 20 19 22 20 19 20 15 14 20 12 208

11 JARRETT BOTES KTM 33366 83 KZN 7 6 9 9 9 8 10 10 11 11 10 10 11 11 11 9 152

12 ULRICH STERLEY HUSQVARNA 24680 320 NR 17 11 17 17 17 19 13 15 126

13 BJORN ROETS KTM 34725 512 NR 8 10 10 11 13 11 15 16 16 15 125

14 ROURKE WALKER KTM 31894 118 BOR 12 13 11 11 14 13 74

15 JULIAN FERGUSON KTM 36321 59 WC 9 5 12 12 12 10 60

16 WIAN SCHEEPERS KTM 34588 263 EC 12 12 13 12 49

17 COLE KRUGER KTM 28224 29 EC 14 14 10 10 48

18 ALLESSANDRO GREEN HUSQVARNA 28815 141 NR 5 8 12 19 44

19 HANRO BASSON HUSQVARNA 34176 J133 WC 11 13 10 9 43

20 LOGAN DE BRUYN KTM 27478 28 NR 18 22 40

21 RICHARD SMITH KTM 37274 14 NR 20 13 33

22 TIAAN SCHEPPEL KTM 32478 44 FS 15 15 30

23 TREY DEAN GAS GAS 99990075 117 NR 15 14 29

24 MILAN ROUX KTM 99990118 X NR 9 10 19

14,118 15 15
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POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 TRENTON KRETZMANN HUSQVARNA 03179 94 KZN 25 25 25 22 18 25 22 22 22 22 25 22 25 25 25 25 375

2 EVAN FROST KTM 02599 1 KZN 22 22 20 25 25 19 25 25 25 25 19 19 19 20 19 22 351

3 CASSIE VAN ZYL HUSQVARNA 24653 234 NR 18 19 22 20 22 22 19 19 20 20 20 20 22 19 22 17 321

4 AIDEN RETIEF KTM 16332 42 EC 19 14 19 18 19 18 20 20 19 19 22 25 20 22 18 18 310

5 RAYDEN WOOLLS HUSQVARNA 16532 345 NR 17 17 15 16 14 15 18 18 16 17 15 15 17 17 20 20 267

6 KYLE BRUNETTE HUSQVARNA 24098 305 EC 16 18 17 17 16 14 17 17 17 16 17 18 18 18 236

7 ROSS MACKENZIE GAS GAS 22035 85 KZN 20 15 16 14 15 16 18 18 18 17 15 16 17 19 234

8 OHAN GRAVEN HUSQVARNA 20989 14 FS 13 DNF 11 9 9 11 14 14 15 13 14 12 11 12 13 14 185

9 HAYDIN VICTOR GAS GAS 35584 21 NR 14 16 12 11 10 10 16 16 14 15 11 8 14 15 182

10 KENDRA KRULL KTM 21680 72 EC 11 9 9 8 7 9 10 8 13 14 13 14 13 13 151

11 RICKY KORTE KTM 22686 41 EC 15 13 14 12 11 12 12 13 12 11 125

12 CHLOE ODENDAAL HUSQVARNA 23450 47 KZN 5 5 5 3 4 5 12 12 7 7 9 8 11 12 105

13 HENDRICO BARWISE HUSQVARNA 27055 40 NR 10 12 8 4 5 8 13 12 15 15 102

14 LOU RADEMEYER KTM 25909 25 WC DNF DNF 6 10 17 17 15 15 9 9 DNF 98

15 KABELO LEDWABA GAS GAS 24748 80 NR 0 20 18 19 20 20 97

16 QUADE WALKER KTM 26309 105 BOR 11 10 8 10 8 9 12 11 79

17 LOURENS ERASMUS HUSQVARNA 35195 276 NR 9 10 7 6 8 7 12 11 70

18 SETH VAN DER WALT HUSQVARNA 20579 801 EC 16 16 16 14 62

19 CHAYT DANIELS KTM 33919 142 KZN 6 4 3 2 3 4 8 9 10 11 60

20 ALISTAIR MAYCOCK HUSQVARNA 31276 18 FS DNF DNF 10 5 DNF DNF 10 11 10 10 56

21 DAMON MALONEY HUSQVARNA 17754 17 WC 13 13 12 13 51

22 RHYS WENTZEL KTM 28833 404 NR 8 8 16 16 48

23 RUALD POTGIETER HUSQVARNA 26365 57 FS 12 11 4 7 6 6 46

24 LUKE VAN AS KTM 25091 311 DNF 15 13 DNF 28

25 VIC HOWELL KTM 99990147 778 FS 14 13 27

26 RYAN WICHMANN KTM 99985614 32 KZN 11 13 24

27 CURTIS STONE KTM 32986 858 KZN 9 10 19

28 QHAMANI THU HUSQVARNA 27585 312 NR 7 7 14

29 KHIAN KOTZE KTM 37471 295 OSA 4 6 10

30 KEEGAN MILES KTM 25751 111 NR DNF DNF 0

17,1
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POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 AIDEN HENLEY YAMAHA 02210 51 NR 25 19 20 13 11 17 20 18 22 19 19 17 17 25 22 22 306

2 BLADE TILLEY GAS GAS 17588 125 FS 18 20 17 18 15 19 19 20 16 18 22 19 25 19 20 20 305

3 JACK ANDERSON KTM 29451 122 WC 12 13 25 25 20 22 16 17 13 11 20 22 20 15 13 12 276

4 ASHTON MARTIN HUSQVARNA 06508 7 NR 9 17 15 20 25 14 22 22 25 25 15 20 19 22 270

5 CHRISTIAN BERRINGTON-SMITH HUSQVARNA 05695 141 NR 19 25 22 14 22 25 25 25 19 22 25 25 268

6 RONALD GRAVEN KTM 20991 24 FS 11 14 18 17 16 18 15 15 17 14 16 18 18 16 17 18 258

7 BLAKE FROST KTM 02575 29 KZN 17 7 12 9 17 16 11 19 20 20 18 16 15 17 18 17 249

8 ANDREW VENTER KTM 28131 907 EP 7 11 13 15 13 12 14 14 12 16 25 25 22 20 219

9 TRAIL CARTER KTM 25771 476 KZN 16 15 14 16 12 15 18 16 15 17 14 DNF 16 18 DNF 16 218

10 CRUZ MARTIN HUSQVARNA 06744 418 NR 5 16 8 12 10 10 17 13 18 12 17 14 12 14 16 13 207

11 DERUK VAN ASWEGEN KTM 12325 11 NR 14 12 10 10 9 0 13 11 14 13 19 19 144

12 CHRIS STEYN KTM 30036 88 WC 6 10 11 7 14 13 11 15 13 15 14 13 142

13 LUKE KRULL HUSQVARNA 17516 449 EC 1 2 5 8 5 8 9 10 10 10 12 12 13 12 117

14 CAMERON STUCKIE KTM 33433 73 NR 2 3 7 6 7 7 10 9 9 11 11 11 12 11 116

15 CADEN WEISE KTM 17209 315 EC 22 18 16 22 18 11 107

16 TRENT VALSECCHI KTM 06025 300 NR 13 6 19 19 19 20 96

17 LLEYTON BOTHA KTM 20005 63 NR 10 8 12 12 15 14 71

18 JULIAN VAN JAARSVELD GAS GAS 38263 105 WC 6 5 6 6 10 13 10 10 66

20 IVAN SWART KTM 37342 84 WC 3 4 9 11 8 9 11 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 55

21 JAKE VAN SCHOOR KTM 07437 41 WC 20 22 42

22 RILEY ROCHER KTM 29696 19 KZN 14 15 29

23 ETHAN LOUW GAS GAS 16586 38 NR 8 9 17

24 DAMIEN VENTER KTM 11548 114 NR 15 DNF 15

25 RUBEN CAWOOD KTM 21437 690 FS 4 5 9

26 CASSIE VAN ZYL HUSQVARNA 24653 234 NR DNF DNF 0

27 KABELO LEDWABA KTM 24748 80 NR DNF DNF 0

16,0

TEZA

24-Jun

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                                          

MX 85CC 

ROVERPMXC
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POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 LUKE GRUNDY KTM 01373 1 KZN 25 25 22 25 22 19 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 20 19 377

2 BLAKE YOUNG KTM 04017 44 NR 17 18 18 20 25 20 19 17 12 18 20 19 20 22 17 20 302

3 JORDAN VAN WYK FANTIC 02133 747 KZN 19 15 12 15 18 18 20 20 22 19 16 22 22 20 22 18 298

4 BRYCE PETERSEN KTM 01782 12 KZN 20 22 17 19 19 22 18 19 20 22 15 DNF 17 18 15 16 279

5 TRISTAN DUROW KTM 04181 444 KZN DNF DNF 13 18 6 7 17 18 16 17 22 18 18 19 16 15 220

6 BAREND DU TOIT HUSQVARNA 03772 101 NR 22 20 25 22 1 25 22 22 25 25 209

7 LUCAS VENTER HUSQVARNA 02425 121 NR 11 16 9 17 9 16 13 15 15 14 18 DNF DNF 15 12 10 190

8 RORY DONALDSON GAS GAS 29543 118 KZN 15 9 5 11 13 10 12 10 10 12 13 16 12 13 11 11 183

9 TYLER PETERSEN KTM 01783 15 KZN 9 12 11 8 8 6 14 9 14 13 14 13 14 11 13 14 183

10 THOR JOHNSON YAMAHA 01277 169 NR 18 14 15 1 16 14 11 12 11 DNF 11 15 15 14 167

11 MATTHEW CORREIA YAMAHA 14240 200 NR 12 11 6 3 10 13 15 13 18 15 10 10 13 12 161

12 RYAN ADLER HUSQVARNA 05582 268 NR 14 17 19 16 20 17 10 16 14 17 160

13 KYLE TOWNSEND KTM 01217 447 EC 6 7 16 0 17 15 19 20 19 17 136

14 DANIEL VENTER KTM 29378 222 EC 4 6 7 12 15 11 17 17 16 16 121

15 KADE VAN DEVENTER GAS GAS 01242 16 KZN 16 14 17 16 19 22 104

16 ALON ORLAND KTM 29818 217 OSA 13 8 14 9 14 9 13 DNF 80

17 JORDAAN DE LANGE HUSQVARNA 33940 321 KZN 6 7 9 11 9 12 11 10 75

18 EMMANUEL BAKO KTM 13862 21 NR 16 19 20 14 4 DNF 73

19 JEAN VISSER HUSQVARNA 33259 247 WC 8 5 4 10 12 8 9 11 67

20 DANYL BRUNETTE KTM 24097 73 EC 5 4 2 6 5 DNF 12 14 DNF DNF 48

21 SETH YOUNG KTM 04038 25 NR 10 13 8 13 44

22 LUAN DU PLESSIS HUSQVARNA 35644 79 NR 7 10 1 2 3 4 8 8 43

23 TREY COX KTM 04385 37 KZN DNF DNF 19 20 39

24 KRIGE VAN DER MERWE HUSQVARNA 02903 194 WC 10 5 11 12 38

25 DAMIEN VENTER KTM 11548 114 NR 18 13 31

26 SEAN SWART GAS GAS 37265 23 WC 0 0 8 11 DNF DNF DNF 9 28

27 BLAKE OSNER HUSQVARNA 13939 210 NR DNF DNF 10 12 22

28 TRISTAN MARAIS KTM 20759 42 WC 3 7 7 5 22

29 JAEDYN CHETTY KTM 21468 415 NR 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 14

30 MARCO SMIT YAMAHA 36252 774 WC DNF DNF 0 0 0 0 5 5 10

31 MICHAEL STRUIK KTM 21625 115 OSA 0 4 2 3 9

32 LOUIS MOSTERT YAMAHA 12505 228 FS 3 3 6

33 GER-DRIE DE BEER HUSQVARNA 29499 294 NR 2 2 4

34 TONIE TALLIE GAS GAS 20847 100 WC DNF 0 DNF 2 2

35 ANDRE SMIT YAMAHA 26384 185 WC 0 0 0 1 1

37 HANRO VAN ROOYEN KTM 29853 190 FS 0 1 1

38 JOSHUA WILLIAMS YAMAHA 14015 729 NR DNF DNF DNF DNF 0

39 RENIER VAN DER MERWE HUSQVARNA 02091 151 WC DNF 0 0

20,0

TEZA

24-Jun
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POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 CAMERON DUROW KTM 22028 58 KZN 25 25 25 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 20 25 25 392

2 JESSE WRIGHT YAMAHA 07895 14 NR 17 22 22 20 19 20 20 19 17 19 20 20 22 22 22 22 323

3 JOSHUA MLIMI HUSQVARNA 05995 411 NR 12 18 17 17 18 19 18 22 16 20 16 16 18 18 19 19 283

4 DIRCO VAN DER WESTHUIZEN YAMAHA 23113 100 NR 14 19 20 25 22 22 19 20 19 17 17 22 15 25 276

5 JOHAN VOGELESANG KTM 01326 5 FS 15 15 13 14 13 15 15 15 13 14 16 15 17 15 205

6 JAYDEN PROCTOR HONDA 25768 81 KZN 17 16 20 22 18 18 19 17 18 18 183

7 ANTHONY RAYNARD KTM 01583 23 WC 20 13 16 16 19 19 20 19 142

8 NEVILLE BRADSHAW YAMAHA 37309 272 WC 22 20 18 18 17 18 113

9 MARCO DE VRYE KTM 04011 42 NR 18 DNF 15 15 15 16 DNF 17 96

10 STAV ORLAND KTM 30324 265 OSA 16 17 DNF DNF 20 DNF 22 18 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 93

11 KERIM FITZ-GERALD KTM 04923 108 NR 19 16 22 18 75

12 DAVID GOOSEN YAMAHA 02065 21 WC 19 19 15 15 68

13 MICHAEL DOCHERTY HUSQVARNA 23004 129 NR 18 DNF 22 17 57

14 ANDREW WREN KAWASAKI 01124 16 EC 14 DNF 17 16 47

15 ARNU SAAIMAN HONDA 01787 592 WC 13 12 DNF DNF 16 DNF 41

16 DAVIN COCKER HUSQVARNA 03818 87 NR 20 20 40

17 SETH VAN DEN ABEELE YAMAHA 02750 38 WC DNF DNF 16 17 33

18 DEAN WHEELER YAMAHA 33557 135 NR DNF DNF 15 17 32

19 RYAN ADLER HUSQVARNA 05582 268 NR 16 16 32

20 RICKY RAAFF KTM 02075 52 NR DNF DNF 14 13 27

21 MARK STERNAGEL KTM 11003 295 OSA 11 14 25

22 CHARL VAN EEDEN KTM 28484 395 KZN DNF DNF 14 DNF DNF DNF 14

23 BRADLEY COX KTM 02323 34 KZN DNF DNF 0

24 DALTON VENTER YAMAHA 02520 151 NR DNF DNF 0

25 MARK CARTY KTM 02606 24 NR DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0

11,8

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                                          

MX 1

ROVER CHMP

TOTAL
16-Jul 04-Nov

ZONE ZONE

01-Apr 02-Apr

PMXC

18-Feb

MMC&CC

06-May

ROVER

15-Jul

TEZA

24-Jun

12 10 101016 15 11 10



POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 CAMERON DUROW KTM 22028 1 KZN 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 22 25 397

2 STAV ORLAND KTM 30324 265 OSA 22 22 22 20 20 22 18 19 20 22 16 19 17 22 25 22 328

3 DALTON VENTER YAMAHA 02520 151 NR 16 20 20 22 22 17 19 18 22 19 19 18 22 20 DNF DNF 274

4 DAVIN COCKER HUSQVARNA 03818 87 NR 18 17 10 16 19 19 17 15 12 17 17 20 16 17 19 19 268

5 JONATHAN MLIMI KTM 05866 259 NR 20 19 14 19 17 16 22 22 17 12 14 10 13 14 18 20 267

6 MARK CARTY KTM 02606 24 NR 19 18 19 18 18 20 20 20 16 16 20 15 18 19 256

7 FORTUNE SENTAMU KTM 37479 55 OSA 15 15 17 15 16 18 14 14 13 14 12 13 15 13 204

8 GARRICK HENLEY YAMAHA 02057 28 NR 13 14 13 12 11 11 13 9 DNF 11 11 12 10 11 15 12 178

9 JAYDEN PROCTOR HONDA 25768 81 KZN 16 17 19 20 18 17 20 16 14 17 174

10 BREECE ROMANS KTM 04306 22 BOR 12 13 15 13 9 13 12 11 11 10 13 14 14 12 172

11 RICKY RAAFF KTM 02075 52 NR 11 16 14 14 9 16 15 15 15 16 12 15 168

12 COLE MEYER HUSQVARNA 11160 74 NR 10 11 12 11 DNF 9 10 8 10 9 10 11 11 10 13 11 156

13 ARNU SAAIMAN HONDA 01787 592 WC 17 12 18 17 15 15 15 13 122

14 CHARL VAN EEDEN KTM 28484 395 KZN DNF DNF 16 14 13 12 14 13 82

15 MICHAEL DOCHERTY HUSQVARNA 23004 129 NR 18 18 22 22 80

16 EBEN VAN ROOYEN KTM 13162 18 FS 14 10 11 10 10 10 65

17 TRISTAN DUROW KTM 04181 444 KZN DNF 12 DNF DNF 12 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 16 14 54

18 LUKE GRUNDY KTM 01373 450 KZN 20 18 38

19 DAVID GOOSEN HUSQVARNA 02065 21 19 18 37

20 CALLAN BROSKIE HUSQVARNA 01702 777 NR 17 15 32

21 DANIEL VENTER KTM 29378 222 EC 11 10 21

22 BAREND DU TOIT HUSQVARNA 03772 101 NR DNF 16 16

23 JOSHUA WILLIAMS HUSQVARNA 14015 729 NR DNF 13 13

24 EMMANUEL BAKO KTM 13862 21 NR DNF 0

25 MATTHEW CORREIA YAMAHA 14240 200 NR DNF 0

26 RYAN ADLER HUSQVARNA 05582 268 NR DNF 0

14,6

ROVERTEZA

24-Jun

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                                          

MX 2

ROVERZONE

18-Feb 01-Apr 02-Apr

MMC&CC

06-May

CHMP

TOTAL
16-Jul 04-Nov

14 17 15 15 15 14 14 13

15-Jul

PMXC ZONE 



POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 ANTHONY RAYNARD KTM 01583 23 WC 22 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 22 391

2 SHELDON WATKINS KTM 18178 757 NR 16 15 17 16 18 18 20 19 19 19 18 17 17 17 18 18 282

3 JONATHAN DU PLOOY KTM 21689 15 NR 14 14 16 17 17 19 19 20 20 20 17 16 16 18 19 19 281

4 ROYCE GRIFFIN YAMAHA 12529 141 EC 20 20 20 20 20 DNF 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 276

5 LEVY DOHERTY HONDA 05726 99 19 18 19 20 20 19 19 20 20 20 194

6 NEVILLE BRADSHAW YAMAHA 37309 272 WC 25 25 22 22 22 22 138

7 DEAN WHEELER YAMAHA 33557 1 NR 19 18 DNF DNF 22 25 84

8 CHARAN MOORE KTM 02716 73 FS 18 19 18 19 74

9 CRAIG KRUGER KTM 02317 29 EC 19 20 20 DNF 59

10 MORNE JANSE VAN RENSBURG 20220 144 EC DNF 18 18 19 55

11 WADE BLAAUW HUSQVARNA 13375 329 FS 17 17 34

12 WARRICK VAN SCHALKWYK KAWASAKI 21127 17 FS 15 16 31

13 TYRONE WATKINS KTM 29650 75 NR 17 DNF 17

6,4

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                                          

MX 3

ROVER CHMP

TOTAL
16-Jul 04-Nov

ZONE ZONE

01-Apr 02-Apr

PMXC

18-Feb

MMC&CC

06-May

ROVER

15-Jul

TEZA

24-Jun

7 7 64

INSUFF. RIDER NUMBER 

AS PER SSRs 

9 8 6 4



POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

1 KAYLA RAAFF KAWASAKI 03706 1 NR 25 25 25 25 25 25 22 25 25 25 22 22 22 22 22 22 379

2 LEAH HEYGATE KTM 05626 176 NR 22 20 22 22 20 22 25 22 20 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 367

3 CHEYENNE DE LIMA YAMAHA 02017 484 KZN 19 18 19 19 19 19 20 20 22 20 20 20 20 20 DNF 19 294

4 ZOE BOTHA HUSQVARNA 33217 128 NR 14 13 18 18 18 17 19 19 19 19 18 16 208

5 DAKOTA GROBBELAAR KAWASAKI 21261 42 NR 13 14 17 17 17 18 18 18 DNS DNS 16 15 163

6 JADENE DE LIMA YAMAHA 03765 77 KZN 20 22 DNF DNF 19 19 19 DNF 17 17 133

7 PUCK KLAASSEN YAMAHA 29523 88 WC 18 19 20 20 22 20 119

8 IVANA VENTER HUSQVARNA 11550 32 NR 16 17 DNS DNS 20 20 73

9 JESSICA OSNER KTM 20818 21 NR 15 15 19 18 67

10 MIENKE CAWOOD KTM 21419 202 FS 17 16 33

6,3

PMXC

18-Feb

2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                                          

MX LADIES

ROVER CHMP

TOTAL
16-Jul 04-Nov

ZONE MMC&CC

06-May

ROVER

15-Jul

TEZA

24-Jun

ZONE

01-Apr 02-Apr

4 4 8610 7 6 5

INSUFF. 

RIDER 

NUMBER AS 

PER SSRs 

INSUFF. RIDER NUMBER 

AS PER SSRs 



POS MANUFACTURER HS MX1 MX2 HS MX1 MX2 HS MX1 MX2 HS MX1 MX2 HS MX1 MX2 HS MX1 MX2 HS MX1 MX2 HS MX1 MX2

1 KTM 50 50 50 47 47 50 45 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 45 50 39 50 47 1170

2 HUSQVARNA 42 30 35 47 34 31 37 37 38 44 40 32 29 36 36 21 39 44 21 36 37 50 40 38 874

3 YAMAHA 32 42 36 16 45 42 30 44 38 28 39 37 33 36 41 26 40 37 29 44 42 44 27 828

4 HONDA 25 29 35 28 33 33 42 39 36 35 36 36 36 31 474

5 FANTIC 34 27 36 40 41 38 42 40 298

6 GAS GAS 24 19 23 30 33 29 25 41 224

7 KAWASAKI 14 33 47

 2023 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MANUFACTURER

PMXC ZONE ZONE MMC&CC TEZA

TOTAL18-Feb 01-Apr 02-Apr 06-May 24-Jun

CHMP

04-Nov

ROVER

15-Jul

ROVER

16-Jul


